

1
2
3 **2024 RES-113**

4 CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER #02 TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH
5 WOLD ARCHITECTS AND ENGINEERS FOR ARCHITECTURAL / ENGINEERING DESIGN
6 SERVICES FOR NEW PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS FACILITY

7 The Department of Administration-Public Works Engineering Division awarded an Agreement to
8 Wold Architects and Engineers for Architectural / Engineering Design Services for New Public
9 Safety Communications Facility, RFP 322013. The initial Agreement was issued in the amount
10 of \$359,888. Three contract revisions have been previously issued with a net increase of
11 \$928,362 to the Agreement.

12
13 The following change is requested: Change Order #02 – Increase \$568,500 to provide
14 contractual funding for the professional services fee required for Bidding, Construction
15 Administration, and Closeout Phases. Additional design services also include: enhanced
16 sustainable design features, site design modifications, and updated cost estimate.

17
18 **NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that Change Order #02 for a total increase of
19 \$568,500 be approved to the Agreement with Wold Architects and Engineers for the above
20 listed changes; and

21
22 **BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED** that the Department of Administration-Public Works Engineering
23 Division be directed to ensure complete performance of the Contract.